February 2011 Bar Exam in Missouri

Highest Total Score: 358.0 Lowest Total Score: 217.0
Highest MBE: 177.0 Lowest MBE: 101.7
Highest Essay: 180.6 Lowest Essay: 99.9
Pass/Fail Pe centages:
# Sat #Pass | % Pass # Fall % Fail Ave. MBE | Ave.
Essay
1* Time 113 99 87.61 14 12.39 143.93 142.44
TMBE* 89 88 98.88 1 112 150.29** 144.87
2" Time 65 a7 72.31 18 27.69 132.26 134.38
3" Time 17 6 35.29 11 64.71 122.39 127.63
Total 284 240 84.51 44 15.49 142.03*** 140.51

* TMBE denotes applicants who used an MBE score transferred from another jurisdiction pursuant

to Regulation 7 to Rule 8.08.
**  Ave. MBE for TMBE category consists of scores transferred from other states.

* k%

Average Raw Scor e Per Essay:

Includes transferred MBE soores.

Essyl

Essy?

Essy3

Essy4

Essy5 Essy6

MPT 1

MPT 2

2.98

3.89 5.18

6.66

5.76 5.43

7.02

5.12

The highest possible raw scoreis 12 for essaysand MPTSs.

Esyl - Trusts; Esy2 - Evidence; Esy3 - Secured Transactions; Esy4 - Torts; Esy5 - Corporations,
Esy6 - Federal Civil Procedure.

Average Raw Score Per MBE Subject Matter:

Const.

Contracts

Criminal

Evidence

Property

Torts

19.84

21.15

18.99

18.03

20.36

22.64

The highest possible raw score per subject matter isasfollows. Constitutional law 33;
Contracts 34; Criminal Law and Procedure 33; Evidence 33; Property 33; and, Torts 34.




