February 2011 Bar Exam in Missouri

Highest Total Score: 358.0 Lowest Total Score: 217.0

Highest MBE: 177.0 Lowest MBE: 101.7

Highest Essay: 180.6 Lowest Essay: 99.9

Pass/Fail Percentages:

	# Sat	# Pass	% Pass	# Fail	% Fail	Ave. MBE	Ave. Essay
1 st Time	113	99	87.61	14	12.39	143.93	142.44
TMBE*	89	88	98.88	1	1.12	150.29**	144.87
2 nd Time	65	47	72.31	18	27.69	132.26	134.38
3 ⁺ Time	17	6	35.29	11	64.71	122.39	127.63
Total	284	240	84.51	44	15.49	142.03***	140.51

^{*} TMBE denotes applicants who used an MBE score transferred from another jurisdiction pursuant to Regulation 7 to Rule 8.08.

Average Raw Score Per Essay:

Essy1	Essy2	Essy3	Essy4	Essy5	Essy6	MPT 1	MPT 2
2.98	3.89	5.18	6.66	5.76	5.43	7.02	5.12

The highest possible raw score is 12 for essays and MPTs.

Esy1 - Trusts; Esy2 - Evidence; Esy3 - Secured Transactions; Esy4 - Torts; Esy5 - Corporations;

Esy6 - Federal Civil Procedure.

Average Raw Score Per MBE Subject Matter:

Const.	Contracts	Criminal	Evidence	Property	Torts
19.84	21.15	18.99	18.03	20.36	22.64

The highest possible raw score per subject matter is as follows: Constitutional law 33; Contracts 34; Criminal Law and Procedure 33; Evidence 33; Property 33; and, Torts 34.

^{**} Ave. MBE for TMBE category consists of scores transferred from other states.

^{***} Includes transferred MBE scores.